
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:998
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
AVIATION SAFETY INFRASTRUCTURE
Vellaigounder Shri Elumalai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of domestic and international airports in the country at present along with their length, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether India lacks the aviation safety infrastructure which is required to handle the growth; and

(c) if so, the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : Airports Authority of India owns and maintains 125 airports including 26 Civil Enclaves airports in the country. Details are at annexure.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise.
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